FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/96 OMB 0651-0027 4/23/01 05-02-2001



101697878

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

APR 2 3 2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  y Assignment License	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Merger  Merger	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Avenco Corporation 4 9 2001		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Avemco Insurance Company		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 411 Aviation Way		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Frederick	Maryland 21701	
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland		
05/02/2001 TDIAZ1 00000066 1648327 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
O1 FC:481 40.00 OP		
but the state of the state collection of information is estimated to avera	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0854

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and	d Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202/887-5555
Name Susan B. F	lohr, Esq.	
Address (line 1) LALOS & KE	EGAN	
Address (line 2) 1146 Ninet	eenth Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3) Fifth Floo	r	
Address (line 4) Washington	n, D.C. 20036-3723	
Pages Enter the total including any a	number of pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 2
Enter either the Trademark Applicate  Trademark Applicate  Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved	gistration Number(s)  . # 1
Fee Amount F  Method of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	\$\begin{align*}(40.00)
Deposit Account	account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	nt.) # 12-0429
	Authorization to charge additional for	ees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Charges to depo	
Name of Person Sign	ing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0855

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Avemco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, doing business in Frederick, Maryland (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark AVEMCO & Design set forth on the accompanying Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Trademark") for use on and in connection with aviation insurance underwriting services and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,648,327, dated June 18, 1991, therefore; and

WHEREAS, Avenue Insurance Company, a Maryland corporation doing business in Frederick, Maryland (hereinafter "Assignee") is interested in securing any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the ongoing and existing business of Assignor identified by the Trademark, together with the Trademarks, Reg. No. 1,648,327, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to transfer said rights in the Trademark and registration therefore unto Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of commemorating said transfer in a writing suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the ongoing and existing business identified by the Trademark, the Trademark, Reg. No. 1,648,327 and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction and all those in privity therewith.

AVEMOO CORPORATION

Signatur

Date: Opril 9, 2001

Michael Waterman

Typed Name

Executive Vice President

Title

Now comes Michael Waterman who has subscribed and sworn to before me that he is Executive Vice President of Avemco Corporation and that he is authorized to execute the foregoing assignment on behalf of Avemco Corporation and that he has so executed it as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of Avemco Corporation, this <u>9</u> day of <u>Qail</u>, 2001.

Notary Public

My commission expires <u>Do Joi Jo</u>

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

SHANNON LYNN PRINTZ
Notary Public, State of Maryland
My Commission Expires 06-01-2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0856